CLOSE BUTTON TRIP BUTTON
COUNTERCHARGED
DISCHARGED OPEN-CLOSE
INDICATOR
!
12AV20
NIRAPOD 5-1250Vacuum Circuit Breaker
Rated voltage Ur/Ud/Up : 12/28/75kVRated current : 1250ARated short circuit : 25kA  3scurrent (lsc)

 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590
 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630
Explanation of the used codification
Ex :  7AV204, 7AV205, 7AV206, and
   12AV204, 12AV205 & 12AV206
7 :  System Voltage 7.2kV
12 :  System Voltage 12kV
AV20 :  Circuit Breaker type
4 :  Short circuit rating (Isc) 20 kA
5 :  Short circuit rating (Isc) 25 kA
6  :  Short circuit rating (Isc) 31.5 kA
Operation
Increased safety
Adex NIRAPOD 5 has been designed and made to provide maximum safety
for operators whilst using in Bitoron 12 Switchgears guarantee the
simplicity and rapidity of operations.
I Protective metal shutters
I Safety interlocking systems to avoid operator errors when racking in or out
I Racking in/ out possible only with the door closed
I Safety interlocking to avoid operators errors on earthing switch
N0. Code  Name  Remark
1 QF Auxiliary switch of circuit breaker main contact
2 S1 Sensitive switch for energy storage
3 S2 Auxiliary switch of latching electromagnet Optional
4 M Energy-storage motor
5 TQ Opening electromagnet
6 HQ Closing electromagnet
7 Y1 Latching electromagnet Optional
8 P Manual operating mechanism
9 K0 Inner anti-trip relay mechanism
10 V0-V4 Rectifier element
11 Y4 Low voltage release Optional
12 Y7-Y9 Indirect over current release Optional
Electric connection diagram of fixed circuit breaker
Electric connection diagram of draw-out circuit breaker
4422741252426204291228238697533030
31 40 21 13 15 17 19 16 18 33 38 22 12 29 14 36 34 35 42 37 32 43
11 21 31 41 51 61 71 81 13 23 33 43 53 63 73 83 QF
12 22 32 42 52 62 72 82 14 24 34 44 54 64 74 84
P
C 0 QF
TQ
V3
K04 K0
2 S2
1     2
13
S1
V4 Y1
HQ
V2 14 22 24 32 34 42
M
21 23 31 33 41 Y4
Y7 Y8 Y9
V1 V0
No. Code Name Remark
1 QF Auxiliary switch of circuit breaker main contact
2 S1 Sensitive switch for energy storage
3 S2 Auxiliary switch of latching electromagnet Optional
4 S8  Auxiliary switch for testing position
5 S9 Auxiliary switch for working position
6 M Energy - storage motor
7 TQ Opening electromagnet
8 HQ Closing electromagnet
9 Y1 Latching electromagnet Optional
10 P Manual operating mechanism
11 K0 Inner anti - trip relay mechanism
12 V0 - V4 Rectifier element
13 Y7 - Y9 Indirect over current release Optional
14 Y4 Low voltage release Optional
5
15